Wisconsin law.

1002 	 JOINT RESOLUTIONS. 

[Jt. Res. No. 102, A.] 

JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 27. 

Relating to the printing of the report of the special committee 
appointed pursuant to Joint Resolution No. 44, A. 

WHEREAS, The special committee appointed pursuant to Joint 
Resolution No. 44, A. relating to the purchase and sale of lands 
by the university, have made their report to this legislature, and 

WHEREAS,. Said committee thus appointed under such resolu-
tion had no funds whatsoever at their command whereby to pro-
vide the members of -this legislature with a complete report cov-
ering the sworn testimony of witnesses, in relation to such pur-
chases, therefore be it 

Resolved by the Assembly, the Senate concurring, That the 
chief clerk of the assembly be and he is hereby directed to have 
printed in pamphlet form two hundred copies, which pamphlets 
shall contain the entire testimony of all witnesses which were 
subpoenaed to appear before such special investigating commit-
tee and shall also contain their final report. The chief clerk of 
the assembly is hereby further directed to furnish each member 
of the 1915 legislature with a copy of such pamphlet and report 
when completed. 

[Jt. Res. No. 112, A.] 

JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 28. 

Relating to a detailed report of the disbursements made by the 
special committee appointed pursuant to Joint Resolution 

No. 11, A. 
WHEREAS, Chapter 404, Laws of 1915, appropriated the stun of 

four thousand eight hundred dollars to defray the expenses of 
the special committee appointed pursuant to Joint Resolution 
No. 11, A. Therefore, 

Resolved by the Assembly, the Senate eanotrring, That said 
special committee is hereby requested and directed to make a de-
tailed report to this legislature of all disbursements made or to 
be made from said appropriation. Said report shall state the 
name of every person to whom money was or is to be paid, the 
kind of work performed by each such person, together with the 
number of hours or days of such service, and the rate of com-
pensation per hour or day.  as the case may be. Said report shall 
also contain a summarized statement of expenses incurred for 
each other purpose. 


